				_	_
Tal) settings ⇒ □ □ ▼	100940				<u>▼</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pε	100940			documents or copy to	nereoi.
Name of conveying party(ies):			ceiving party(ies)	0	
Jacobus Petrus ROODENRIJS				s Technology	BE.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		NIL-5201 AG			
3. Nature of conveyance:		's-Her	togenbosc	h,The Nether	
Assignment □	Merger			·	-
1 Security Agreement	Change of Name				
[] Other		City:		State:	ZIP:_
Execution Date: 14 December 1998	Additional (name(s) & address	(es) attached? 🗀 Yes (X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom cor	Additional numbers att			ons and patents invo	lved:
concerning document should be mailed:	-				
Name: Anthony H. Handal			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$ 40.00		
Name. Anchony H. Handar		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:		7. Total fee		\$ <u>40.00</u>	
<u>-</u>		∯ Encl	osed	\$ 40,00	
<u>-</u>		∰ Enclo	osed	urged to deposit acc	
Internal Address:		∰ Enclo	osed orized to be cha account numbe	urged to deposit acc	
Internal Address:	Street	3 Enclose 2 Authors 2 Auth	osed orized to be cha account number 570	urged to deposit acc	ount
Internal Address: Street Address: 80 Washington	Street ZIP: <u>06854</u>	3 Enclose 2 Authors 2 Auth	osed orized to be cha account number 570	arged to deposit acc	ount
Internal Address: Street Address: 80 Washington	StreetZIP:06854DO NOT US	8. Deposit	orized to be characcount number 570 plicate copy of this	arged to deposit acc	ount it accou

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Name of Person Signing

PATENT

Date

REEL: 9684 FRAME: 0809

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE:

ROODENRIJS, Jacobus Petrus

a citizen of

The Netherlands

residing at Rozemarijnlaan 15, NL-5271 NJ SINT MICHIELSGESTEL, The Netherlands

as assignor(s), have made an invention entitled:

Method and apparatus for freezeconcentrating substances

for which I/we have:

- (a) filed an application for United States Letters Patent on (Serial No.
- (b) executed an application for United States Letters
 Patent on

and respectively; and

WHEREAS, NIRO PROCESS TECHNOLOGY B.V.

a corporation of: The Netherlands

whose post office address is: P.O. Box 253, NL-5201 AG 's-HERTOGENBOSCH, The Netherlands

as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assigned is hereby acknowledged. I'we, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assigned, its lawful successors and assigns imy/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and Live hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee. Its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 9684 FRAME: 0810 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s).

Witness: 🗸

W.G.M. Merks

(ROODENRIJS, Jacobus Petrus)
(Signature of first or sole assignor)

Date 14 December 1998

Witness:

H.A. Jansen

PATENT REEL: 9684 FRAME: 0811

RECORDED: 12/17/1998